acquired assets Investment in common shares 51%

location It is located at 55/165 Klang Muang Village, Soi Lat Phrao 88, Lad
Phrao Road, Phlapphla Sub-district, Wang Thonglang District.
Bangkok

Corporate registration number 0105549066911

Company registration date 31 May 2006

registered capital 10,000,000 baht (ten million baht) divided into 100,000 ordinary
shares (one hundred thousand shares) at a par value of 100 baht
(one hundred baht)

business type  Software consulting and procurement

http://www.gsc-servicecenter.com/

Page - 9 - of 13

บรษิทั โกลบอล เซอรว์สิ เซ็นเตอร ์จ ำกดั (มหำชน)
2991/14-15 อาคารวสิทุธานี ถนนลาดพรา้ว แขวงคลองจั่น เขตบางกะปิ กรุงเทพมหานคร
10240โทร. (662) 793-3999 โทรสาร (662) 793-3944 www.gsc-servicecenter.com

Shareholding structure before and after Asset Agent and Real Estate Company Limited (“A2R”) (a subsidiary)
entered into an investment transaction in the ordinary shares of Sy nature Technology Company Limited (“SYN”)
is 51%, as follows:

No.

shareholder

before the transaction after the transaction

Shares percent Shares percent

1. Comanche International Public Company Limited (“COMAN”) 51,000 51.00 - 0.00
2. Mr. Chatchai Tolertmongkol 15,000 15.00 15,000 15.00
3. Mr. Wirot Jearanaipaisan 13,920 13.92 13,920 13.92
4. Mr. Manit Phatthanachuanchom 11,000 11.00 11,000 11.00
5. Mr. Satak Maimjai 3,450 3.45 3,450 3.45
6. Mr. Supakit Sartyangkul 1,950 1.95 1,950 1.95
7. Mr. Polrat Thiphayanuson 1,240 1.24 1,240 1.24
8. Mr. Jirachat Chinavicharana 920 0.92 920 0.92
9. Ms. Jarinee Jinavicharana 920 0.92 920 0.92
10. Mr. Krit Kittisoonthornwat 600 0.60 600 0.60
11. Asset Agent and Real Estate Company Limited (“A2R”) - 0.00 51,000 51.00
 total 100,000 100.00 100,000 100.00

Structure of directors before and after the transaction
No. before the transaction No. after the transaction

1. Mr. Wirot Jearanaipaisan 1. Ms. Puntharee Isarangkun Na Ayudhya
2. Mr. Chatchai Tolertmongkol 2. Mr. Chalermpong Mahavanichwong
3. Mr. Somboon Sukheewiriya 3. Mr. Wirot Jearanaipaisan
4. Mr. Pirom Methawiraphong 4. Mr. Chatchai Tolertmongkol
5. Ms. Darunee Saetang

with the power of the director
Mr. Wirot Jearanaipaisan or Mr. Chatchai Tolertmongkol
jointly sign with Mr. Somboon Sukhiviriya or Mr. Pirom
Methawiraphong or Ms. Darunee Sae-Tang, totaling
two, and affix the Company's seal/